

# JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY KOLKATA-700032.

Dated: 15th February, 2021.

### **NOTICE**

This is for information of all concerned members that a meeting of the members of the Doctorate Committee (Science) will be held on Wednesday, the 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 at 07.00 P.M. through online of the University with the following agenda.

All members of the Doctorate Committee (Science) are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Under the direction of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Sd/-(Dr. Atiskumar Chattopadhyay) Principal Secretary, Faculty Council of Science.

### **AGENDA**

- 1. To note the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of the University regarding approval of the Minutes of the meeting of the Doctorate Committee (Sc.) held on 14.10.2020.
- 2. To note the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of the University regarding approval of the Panel of Examiners submitted by the concerned supervisor/s during this pandemic period in connection with the submission of the theses of the candidates.
- 3. To note the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of the University regarding approval of the Minutes of the online PRC & RAC for submission of the thesis, formation of RAC etc. of the Department of Chemistry, Geography, Physics, Geological Sciences, Mathematics, Instrumentation Sciences., Life Sc.& Biotechnology.
- 4. To note the action of the Hon'ble Dean, F.Sc. of the University regarding Extension of registration.
- 5. Discussion on the Ph.D. (Sc.) Registration Programme duly approved by the PRC in connection with the candidates who have already qualified in the PRC meeting of the Department of Chemistry, Geography, Physics, Geological Sciences, Mathematics, Instrumentation Sciences., Life Sc.& Biotechnology for the year 2020-2021 under the New Ph.D. Regulation 2017 maintaining the State Government Reservation Policy accordingly.
- 6. Any other matter.

#### MEMBERS::

- ➤ 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, J.U.
- ➤ 2. The Hon'ble Dean, Faculty Council of Science, J.U.
- > 3. The Head of the Department of Physics / Chemistry / Mathematics / Geological Sciences / Life Science & Biotechnology / Instrumentation Science / Geography, J.U.
- 4. The Nominated Member of the Doctorate Committee.(Sc.) from the Department of Physics / Chemistry / Mathematics / Geological Sciences / Life Science & Biotechnology / Instrumentation Science / Geography, J.U.

## COPY TO::

- > 1. The Registrar, J.U.
- > 2. The Principal Secretary, Faculty Council of Science, J.U.
- > 3. The Director of the School of Oceanographic Studies, J.U.
- ➤ 4. The Director of the School of Environmental Studies, J.U.
- > 5. The Superintendent of Information Office/ Meetings Section /Estate Section /Ph.D.(Sc.) Section, J.U.

NOTE: 1) Kindly see the website (www.jaduniv.edu.in) of the University for information regarding the next meeting of the Doctorate Committee (Science).

2) The 'Google Meet link' will be sent before the meeting.

■ ma/ac